Seneca Park Zoo Society 2222 St. Paul Street, Rochester, NY 14621 <u>senecaparkzoo.org</u> Contact: Ceci Menchetti, Communications Coordinator (585) 336-7202 or <u>cmenchetti@senecazoo.org</u>



Seneca Park Zoo Society announces new board officers for 2017

February 9, 2017—The Seneca Park Zoo Society's Board of Trustees elected new officers for 2017. **Gavin Brownlie Jr., LEED AP,** Chief Executive Officer of Crosby-Brownlie, Inc., was named **President** of the Board of Trustees. He has served on the board of the Seneca Park Zoo Society for seven years, previously holding the positions of Vice President and Secretary.

Peter Lutz, Attorney at Bond, Schoeneck & King PLLC was elected **Vice President**. He also serves as Chairman for the Zoobilation Committee in 2017. Previously, he has held the position of Secretary.

Randall Shepard, Partner at The Bonadio Group, was elected **Treasurer**. He has held this position for two years and also Chairs the Audit and Finance Committees.

Leonard Bayer, retired Chief Scientist and Executive Vice President at Harris Interactive, Inc. was elected **Secretary**. Previously, he was the President of the Board of Trustees and has been involved with the board since 2006.

Stephen Brown, Private Wealth Advisor at Stifel, Nicolaus & Co. Inc., remains an officer of the Board as Immediate Past President, and also serves as Chair of the Zoo's Capital Campaign Committee.

For more information about the Seneca Park Zoo Society, visit senecaparkzoo.org/about

Internationally, and in our own backyard, Seneca Park Zoo plays a key role in species survival. Chartered as an educational institution in 1957 by New York State, the Seneca Park Zoo Society plays an integral role in supporting Monroe County, the owners and operators of the Zoo. Together, we are working to bring animals back from the brink of extinction.